C622
PR810-C622
Mechanical Drawing Block Diagram
10.16
288
.59
0.00
0.0

Protection
air gap ±15kv
Ordering Information
Model Name P/N 10GbE GbE RS-232 USB 3.2 Gen1 USB 2.0 VGA TPM BMC Module Temp.
PR810-C622IR 770-PR8101-000G 2 2 1 6 5 0 0 0 0~40°C
PR810-C622IRV 770-PR8101-100G 2 2 1 6 5 1 0 SEM2510-VGA 0~40°C
PR810-C622IRI 770-PR8101-200G 2 2 1 6 5 1 0 SEM2500-VGA/IPMI 0~40°C
PR810-C622IR 770-PR8101-300G 2 2 1 6 5 0 1 0 0~40°C
PR810-C622IRV 770-PR8101-400G 2 2 1 6 5 1 1 SEM2510-VGA 0~40°C
PR810-C622IRI 770-PR8101-500G 2 2 1 6 5 1 1 SEM2510-VGA/IPMI 0~40°C
Server-grade
DDR4
PCI
Front
Audio
PCIe x16
USB 2.0
Vertical
Type A
12V Power
CPU
Fan_2
USB 3.1
Gen18 SATA 10 GbE LAN
PCIe x16
Front Panel
CPU Fan_1
M.2 M key
BMC Module slot
USB 3.1/
USB 2.0
100GbE
slot
COM 2
 DDR4 ECC-RDIMM
 DDR4 ECC-RDIMM
 DDR4
ECC-RDIMM
PR810-C622
Specifications
Packing List Optional Items
www.dfi.com DFI reserves the right to change the specifications at any time prior to the product's release. Changes thereafter will be based on the product's revision. Please contact your sales
representative for the exact revision offered in your area. All product names mentioned are trademarks of their respective companies. © August 13, 2025 DFI Inc.
• 1 PR810-C622 motherboard
• 1 I/O shield A49-PR8100-000G (w/ VGA)
A49-PR8100-010G (w/o VGA)
• 1 M.2 screw for 2280 A32-112016-041G
• 1 CPU clip 348-436471-100G
• 1 SEM 2500/2510 (by orderd P/N)
• USB 2.0 port cable (Length: 350mm) A81-001066-016G
• SATA cable (Length: 500mm) 332-553001-005G
• USB 3.1 Gen1 cable (Length: 320mm) A81-001052-023G
• Cooler (Narrow ILM LGA 3647) A71-101400-000G
• EXT-100GbE   770-EXT100-000G
SYSTEM Processor 1st Generation Intel® Xeon® Scalable Processor Family, LGA 3647 Socket, TDP upto 165W:
Intel® Xeon® Platinum 8160T (24 Cores, 27.5M Cache, up to 3.7 GHz); 150W
Intel® Xeon® Gold 6138T (20 Cores, 27.5M Cache, up to 3.7 GHz); 125W
Intel® Xeon® Gold 6138 (20 Cores, 27.5M Cache, up to 3.7 GHz); 125W